## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## RESOLUTION No. 654 OF 2015

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Monroe, Girard, Sokol, Wood, Frasier, Westcott and Strough

## AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS TO SEND A LETTER TO THE GOVERNOR AND STATE LEGISLATURE ENCOURAGING THEM TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR THE ADDITIONAL JAIL STAFFING REQUIREMENT BY STATE MANDATE

WHEREAS, in December, 2013 the State of New York mandated that the Warren County Sheriff's Office have a minimum staffing level in the Correctional Division of eighty-eight (88) full-time Correctional Officers an increase from seventy-five (75) full-time Correctional Officers which has placed a financial burden on the County, and

WHEREAS, the Legislative and Rules Committee is requesting that the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors send a letter to the Governor and the State Legislature encouraging them to provide funding for the additional full-time Correctional Officer requirement by State mandate, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors authorize the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors to send a letter to the Governor and the State Legislature encouraging them to provide funding for the additional full-time Correctional Officer requirement by State mandate.